

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Insurance.

HB22-1370 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 16, strike "ADVANCE".
- 2 Page 5, line 4, strike "AN ALTERNATIVE TO THE".
- 3 Page 5, strike line 5 and substitute "A THERAPEUTIC EQUIVALENT; AND".
- 4 Page 5, strike lines 20 through 23.
- 5 Page 5, line 24, strike "(b)" and substitute "(a)".
- 6 Page 6, line 1, strike "(c)" and substitute "(b)".
- 7 Page 6, strike lines 8 through 25 and substitute:
 - 8 "(c) "MEDICAL NECESSITY" HAS THE SAME MEANING AS SET FORTH
 - 9 IN SECTION 10-16-112.5".
- 10 Page 6, line 26, strike "(f)" and substitute "(d)".
- 11 Page 7, strike lines 2 through 6 and substitute:
 - 12 "(e) "STEP THERAPY" MEANS A PROTOCOL THAT REQUIRES A
 - 13 COVERED PERSON TO USE A PRESCRIPTION DRUG OR SEQUENCE OF
 - 14 PRESCRIPTION DRUGS, OTHER THAN THE DRUG THAT THE COVERED
 - 15 PERSON'S HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER RECOMMENDS FOR THE COVERED
 - 16 PERSON'S TREATMENT, BEFORE THE CARRIER PROVIDES COVERAGE FOR
 - 17 THE RECOMMENDED PRESCRIPTION DRUG".
- 18 Page 7, line 8, strike "A STEP-THERAPY PROTOCOL," and substitute "STEP
- 19 THERAPY,".
- 20 Page 7, line 10, after "PROTOCOL" insert "FOR STEP THERAPY".
- 21 Page 7, line 22, strike the second "A".
- 22 Page 7, strike line 23 and substitute "STEP THERAPY IF THE PRESCRIBING
- 23 PROVIDER SUBMITS JUSTIFICATION AND SUPPORTING CLINICAL
- 24 DOCUMENTATION, IF NEEDED, THAT STATES:".
- 25 Page 7, line 27, strike "EXPECTED TO BE".

- 1 Page 8, strike lines 11 and 12.
- 2 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 3 Page 8, line 16, strike "CONSIDERATION." and substitute "CONSIDERATION
4 AFTER UNDERGOING STEP THERAPY OR AFTER HAVING SOUGHT AND
5 RECEIVED A STEP-THERAPY EXCEPTION."
- 6 Page 9, line 12, strike "AN AB-RATED" and substitute "A".
- 7 Page 10, line 19, strike ""STEP-THERAPY PROTOCOL"" and substitute
8 ""STEP THERAPY"".
- 9 Page 10, line 20, strike "10-16-145 (1)(f)" and substitute "10-16-145
10 (1)(e)".
- 11 Page 12, line 6, strike ""STEP-THERAPY PROTOCOL"" and substitute ""STEP
12 THERAPY"".
- 13 Page 12, line 7, strike "10-16-145 (1)(f)" and substitute "10-16-145
14 (1)(e)".
- 15 Strike "BRAND-NAME" on: **Page 4**, lines 24 and 26; and **Page 5**, line 1.
- 16 Strike "PROTOCOL" on: **Page 8**, line 27; and **Page 9**, lines 8, 15, and 17.
- 17 Strike "A step-therapy PROTOCOL" and substitute "step-therapy STEP
18 THERAPY" on: **Page 10**, lines 8 and 9; and **Page 11**, lines 3 and 4, 16 and
19 17, and 19.

** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **